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15 Gayton Crescent London NW3 lTT - Ref ENl0/0856

Wendy Galway-Cooper <wendy.galwaycooper@gmail.com> 8 April 2014 at 13:20
To: "Bakall, Gary" <Gary.Bakall@camden.gov.uk>

Dear Mr Bakall

15 Gayton Crescent
Ref EN{0/0856

I attach a copy of a letter dated 14.10.2008 that you sent to a neighbour in reply to her complaint to you dated
15.09.2008.

Can you please let me have a copy of that letter dated 15.09.2008 together with any pictures that were included
with the letter?

any thanks.

Kind regards

Wendy Galway-Cooper
Tel 07813 44 59 B2

15 Gayton Crescent - Certificate of Lawfu! Existing Development - Lefter from L B Camden about
Removal of Railings and Off Street Parking - 14.10.2008.pdf
173K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui:2&ik-48ad9Of4a4&view:pt&q...qs:true&search:query&th:1454147f3Gc3f04c&siml:7454147136c3f04c Page 1of 1



Date: 14th October 2008
Contact: Gary Bakall
Our Ref: EN0B/0779
Direct Line: 020 7974 5618

€Ecamden
Development Control
Planning Services
London Borough of Camden
Town Hall
Argyle Street
London WClH BND

Tel 020 72784444
Fax 020 7974 1975
Env.devcon@camden.qov. uk
wvrrw.camden. gov. u k/pl an ni ng
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Town anilGountry Planning Act 1990.
Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act 1990.
Re: 15 Gavton Grescent. London NW3.

Thank you for your letter dated 15th September regarding the creation of off
street parking at the above property.

A planning enforcement officer visited the property last month and found that
the removal of railings and the creation of off street parking are permitted
development under the General Permitted Development Order however she
was informed that the wall and railings will be reinstated next year when the
property is refurbished.

The Council has no record of permission being given for the removal of a
Holly tree; I will discuss the matter with the tree section of the Council.

Demolition of a rear extension does not require planning consent but the
property does have planning consent for a new ground floor extension
granted in August 2008 (Ref. No. 20A813188/P).

If you wish to discuss this matter please do not hesitate to telephone me on
the above number.

Yours sincerely

Gary Bakall
For the Director of the Environment
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Dde: 14th October2008
Gontact,G.arY Bal€ll
Our Ref, ENoS/t 779
Direct Line: @0 7974 5618

fevelqpment ContDqt
Phnnlng SewIcrc
London Borcugh of Camden
Tom ibJl
eig$sSf,E*
LoildonWC{H 6Ntr

Town and Country Fhnnlng Act 1990.

Tharik yoq for 1rgur|etter d#d 150t Septsrnber rqal$rtg the qeation of off
s@tparking at ffre abotrs proFerty:

A pler-rning enforpErient offcer ub- itsd. k ploiprty l*J rpsntr ard bund -tltat.tre rprnqiat :of ailfirgB and the qreatigr of ofi Slqet pafidrE ete pet ]n'!tbd
devEk*iment ufrer ffrb Qgneral Permltt$d, tleyelopment OrdF1 hqrpvef she
lv$ inturmed ftat fte wall and nrilrrrgs wi-li he relttstared ner(t year wtte-n Ste
Pro,pFrty is rcfi,trbbtd.

The Council has no regod of permbsion bq[ru given for the remoual o{ a
HOI!y tee; I will discues tte matler With ttte '.ee geqfion of tb Oouncit.

does not require planning consent but the
letffignt for a netv grourd floor extension
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-Demolitifi of ,B rEEr ordension
Property does harc
grante{, in Atgust 2008 2Oo8B18eP).

!f you wish to dlscusq this matk*r pbase do"not hasihE m rclephone ine on
the aborrE number.

For $re Director of the Environment

Tel 920 7!2181444
F,al(0?0 7974 1976
Eru;den cqlecamden.oorr.uk
urwur. carden-gor. uk/Fhnffi

Arcasl Act 1090.



14 November 2014

savills
Gary Bakall
Planning
London Borough of Camden
2nd Floor DavkJ whinington
5 Pancras Square E: dwhiftington@saviltrs.corn

clo Town Hall, Judd Street DL:+44 (0) 20 7ss7 9997

London F: +na 19;20 7016 3769

Wc1 H sJE 
33 Margaret street
London W1G OJD

WC2N 4ES T: +44 (0) 207 49s 8644
savills.com

Dear Mr Bakall

15 Gayton Crcscent London, NW3 1lT
Appeals by Ms Wendy Galway Coopr
Appeal rcf. APP/X5?1O[C|1 N2217 197 and APP/X521AII/1322O3132

I write on behalf of Mrs Wendy Gatway-Cooper the owner of the above site and the Appellant in respect of
the above Appeals.

Mrs Galway-Cooper has requested that you provide a copy of past correspondence in respect of her
property.

The communication in question relates to a letter sent to the LPA making a cornplaint against works at the
above property.

Mrs Galway-Gooper wrote to you via email (copy enclosed) on 8th April 2014 attaching a copy of your letter
dated 14.10.2008 (copy enclosed) responding to a neighbour complaint dated 15.09.2008

Mrs Galway-Cooper has received no repty to her email of th April. I am advised that Mrs Gahray-Cooper also
subsequently requested a copy of this letter via a telephone call.

The lefter is requested in the context of the forthcoming Public lnquiry. We of course understand that the LPA
may need to redact the name and address of the original complainant

I look forward to receiving your reply and a copy of this letter and enclosures by refurn email.

Yours sincerely

r. I ' ..),'1 
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David Whittington
Dircctor

Ofiices and associates lhroughout the Arnedcas, Eumpe, Asia Pacmc, Africa and the Middle East
Svlb (UI0 h{d. Chadered Supcrc- A uD#Ery of SaWs pE- Rehod in E{End No. mO51 38.
ReqidBrcd oiiE: 33 Ma'get Slreet, Loilton, Wlc oJD



il;::il%t1ff.'ea;
Date: Tue, Apr 8, 2014 at 1:20 PM
Subject 15 Gayton Crescent LondonNW3 1TT - Ref EN10i0856
To: "Bakall, Gary" <Gar.y.Bakatl@camden. gov.uk>

Dear Mr Bakall

15 Gayton Crescent
Ref ENi0I0855

I attach a copy of a letter dated 14.10.2008 that you sent to a neighbour in reply to her complaint to
you dated 15.09.2008.

Can you please let me have a copy of that letter dated 15.09.2008 together with any
{-* pictures that were included with the letter?

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Wendy Gatway-Cooper
Tel 07813 44 59 82
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Dahill 4ttr CIctobet,iooB
G-ontacf ,@y.Bakall
our Ref: EN08/0779
DireotLhe: 0207974 8618

Dergb$rut Bantol
Phnning Servipee
Londpn E$qugh dCamden
TSJ'Tfi }bJI
ffiylestrqat
L.odonWG{H 8ND
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Town a4d.Corinby Plenning Act 1990.
Plannlng (Lirtad Eullcingeind GonserYeoon a6as) Act 1890,
Re: 15 Ganton GrcscenL.London.Ntlll3.

Thafik yaq for your htter da"bd 15s 86Bt€ilnber regarding fire creation Ef offi
sreet,paddng atthe abo\fli propefiy.

A plannrng enforwment offioer vfgitsd the properiy lasJ monlh qnd found lhat
tle rem?yel of railings and the creation of off stfee.t parl{ng Bte perni.Lbd
derdei,pment qnCe_r *re qenetal PermttE.d Detpbpment Oider hqruever stie
was inforn-'red firgt the wall and r.eiiftlgs wilt'be reins{atd ner{t year when frre
propefty is refurblshed.

The Gouncil has no rmr-d sf pennhsion beirg gfuen for the rernoval of a
Holly tree; I will discues the matter wittt the tree section of the Council,

-Dernolition of 'a rgar e:dension dos Rot rquire pianning cDfisent but the
prcperty does have plagnlqg--oouriatt .for a new giouttd floor extenslon
granted in August 2@8 (Ref. No. 200-8/3l8B,P).

lf you wish to disouss this matter please do, not hesitala to reiephone rne on
the 6bove number,
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Fer ttiF Direc{or of the Environment


